

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.16

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3117/2009

DHANRAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 4071/2009

Date : 03-05-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.

Mrs. Chitragada Rashtrawara, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.
Mr. B.K Satija, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu M Adkar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Rani, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The second respondent in Civil Appeal No.3117 of
2009 seeks time on the ground of inconvenience of the
arguing counsel.

List the appeals on 10th May, 2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER